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Cos K» 167the Infe ATCHISON, William Fe-BVt.97899
42nds Divisions- : '

On the afternoen of july 26, 1918 shortly after, going over
the top in the attack at Croix Rouge Farm Pvt. Atchison wes shot
with machine gun bullets and was instantly killedy during the
heavy hand to hand fighting in the dense forest de-Fere. He
was b uried in the e¢leaming near Croix Rouge Farm whieh is located
on the main road between Jaulgonne and Fcre—enpl‘sr‘donoh.

Informant? Little, Royale= lste Lieut,
i ' Coe Ko 167the Inf.

Home ! 107 Upland Road
Brooklyn Mass.s

Signed 1 Pwt. Je He Duffy.

Mareh 18th, 1919.
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Date

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL.

Remains ot: , : )
’ ' - f
Name: WeFe Atchison o Number: 97699 o

Rank: Pvte Organization: " Co.Ke 167th.Inf.
' j
Disinterment and Reburial made by Group Unit 304

: 3\
Disinterred (Date) June 3/19 From (Give complste location) Ve

Grave # 100 Cem.#566 /
{

- Reburied (Date) Jume. 5/19 ’ _.J'..rg:" (Give complste location) {‘g é E
Grave # 34 Sece J° Plot.f#l.Cems #608 Seringes et Nesles (4isme) W} )
Mep #33 Soissons.SH : V4

. e o ‘:/"
g Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon diain; W
A _

terment: .
Buried 4 feet deep——Body badly decomposede . o

Was one identification tag found upon the body? Yo tegs - ‘:

What other meahs of identification were found upon the body? None

Identified by name on eross Ty p
- 117k Y
Note: | CO*FIRMED Nep __ =

If upon disinterment, effects are found upon the bodies, they will
be promptly sent to the Effects Depot direct, as is required by 3.0.170,
¢.H.Q., 1918, after being carefully examined for clues'to identity in

doubtful cases, notationvwhereof will be made and reported to Chisf,

Graves Registration Service.

o Supervised by:_ Cpl.F.Davidson v lat.Lt.Ogcar WForsberg
304

C .0 .Group, Unit
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" REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL
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47 REMAINS OF.......... APCHINSON, WITLITAM . F.......
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2. Disinterred (date) :
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.£.. Nature of reburial .........
)
4, Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment :

BADLY DECOMPOSED FEATURES UNRECOGNIZABLE

crsinre i M 30 TN IRORM - BURLARP..
5. (a) Identification tags : Buried with body ... HQ

(b) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :

On grave marker ? ... NO
e OTLAR. INSIGNTA. "OROSS, RIPLESY Us.S ol o g i

6. What does examination of body show as regards the following identifying items ?
(a) Height (actual measuromentjl‘
(b) Weight (estimated)r ...

(¢) Hair—Color
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.................................................................................................
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L R, ~ INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF G.R.S. FORM NO. 16-A

Enter information, as noted below, on reverse side of sheet in the corresponding numbered space. This
form is supplemental to and is to be forwarded with G. R. 5. Form 1-a, réporting reburial locations. To be
used in answer to Question 26, Form 114, in case no means of 1dent1f1cat1on on body.

1. Show soldier’s name, serial number, rank and organization, and by whom disinterred and reburied.

2. Give date and accurate information as to location from which the body was disinterred and the group
and unit which made disinterment.

3. Give date and accurate information as to location of reburial and the group and umb which made
reburial, and how reburial was made—in casket, wooden box, etc.

4. State to what degree decomposilion has progressed, whether Tecognition is possible, and how the
body was originally buried—in a casket, box, burlap, ete. This statement should be as complete as possible.

5. (a) State whether identification tags were found buried with body and on grave marker by reporting
113 Yes 2 or HNO !!

(b) State whether or not body appears to have been a hospital case. Were any identifying articles found
in or on body or grave ? List any personal effects, letters, thoney-order Tectipts, and the like found on body
or in grave. Give any and all information which it is thought might be of use in identifying the body, other

than that tabulated under Item No. 6.

6. Give all information as to body description and dental chart as nearly correctly as the conditipn of the
body will allow. Items (e) and (f) under the body desmiption are very important and should be very complete.
The dental chart is also very important and should be filled in with great care. There are 32teethto be accoun-
ted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart. Beginning at the middle line in both upper and lower j jaws,
the teeth are arranged symmetrically on either side and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids or canines
(tearing teeth), bicuspids (chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination should be
made and findings charted to cover the following basic conditions : Lost teeth, crowned teeth, bridge work,
fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jaws found. :

MISSING TEETH......... .All teeth missing through previous extrac-
tion (not those fractured or displaced by
recent wounds) should be scratched out,

thus :

CROWNED TEETH ................ Block in solid the crown of tooth (lahel
gold, porcelain, or gold and porcelain),
thus :

BRIDGE WORK .......... ........Block in solid the crown of tooth (label

gold bridge, gold and porcelain bridge),
thus :

GolLD FILLING
GOLD FILLING

FILLINGS i it s i, Draw filling on tooth accurately as pos-
GOLD FILLING

sible (block in and label gold, silver,
cement), thus:

AVITY ECAYED
e ECAYED YED
CARIES (CAVITIES)........... Outline location and size ol cavity, shade ECA
in thus :

|DENTURES " (PLATES) ... Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate_ block in teeth attached and indicate retaining
clasps on natural teeth w:th the word ‘“‘clasp.”

7. Show name of person supervising the disinterment and the name and title of the person applovmg
same,

8 S];rjyunaﬂfe of person supervising the reburial and the name and title of the person approving salne,
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N REPLY REFER To QM 293 A-M
Atchinson, Willism F, (OA) s July 13, 1932,

Mrse Jo B, Atchison,
Salitpe,
Ala,

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remaing are interred in Europe.

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widow who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage.

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance. It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question. When you have answered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 1931 or 19;2. There is enclosed a circu-
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERX'CAREFULLY,BEFORE MAKING YOUR DECISION.

For The Quartermaster Generalf '

Yy

f{?erﬁ’iruly y0

b
%

V<A Bmas. W, DIETZ,
& 7.\ »€aptain, Q. M. Corps, /
2 Encls. W Assistant. /
DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1933% )/?ﬁa

(Write answer -here)

A A+ U Ay ‘ |
(Sign here) ,}‘fij_iffg "ﬁgfj\zhm_"“_;._““;__ﬁgl\"‘




QM 293 A=M March 17, 1932
Atchinson, Williem F. (04)

¥Mrs. J. B. Atchinson,
Salitpa,
Alsbeams .

Dear Madam:

Reference is made to correspondence forwerded you from
this office relative to & pilgrimage to the grave of your stepson,
the late Private first clase Williem F. Atchinson.

It is noted you stated your health was poor, and in this
cormection you are advised that personnel to care for the comfort
and needs of the pilgrims will be provided and dosctors and nurses
will be availeble. During the past two years many mothers in poor
health end of advenced age mede the pilgrimage and appeared to have
benefited by the sea air snd the excellent care they received.

Should you reconsider and desire to visit your stepson's
grave this coming sumser, it is requested that you so notify this
office et the earliest practicable date. You are assured that not
only will the pilgrimsge be made at the expense of the Govermment,
but everything possible will be provided for your comfort and wel-
fare.

For The Quartermester General.

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Cl]ltll‘n. Qo M. O&pﬂ,

n [‘r Assistant.
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM‘BQS_AM
Atchison,Williem F, Pvt 1lcl (0A) SM July 8,1931,

Mrs. J.B,Atthison,
Salitpa,
Alabama,

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of 1932
must be made by this office not later than August lst of this year.
It is therefore desired that you answer the guestion below by writing
either of the words "Yes", "No", or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign your
name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows
who did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during
1930 and are not making the journey in 1931.

For The Quartermaster General,

_—

A. é, HUGHES, |
Captain, Q. M. Corps,.A
Agsistant.

L

a7

V7 N 4
DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1932° VAL

Write answer here

Sign here
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QI 293 A=Y August 15, 1030,
Atohingon, Willian F. - 608

rps Je Be Atohingem,
8alitpa; Alebmni,

Dese Modans

msmumwwmmmtm
by you o your lottor of August 4 1830, relative %o the
pdlgrinage to the semsteries of Bwrape, authoriacd by the
Aot of teroh 2, 1928, as amsnded lay 16, 1930,

There 4o no ywovieien of 18% whereby & naney ale
- lownnes mey be granted a mother o widow iam tho oveut ahe
43 wnnblo or does pob dosire 4o make the pilgrimaga.

®ho inforration subnitied by you ostabliches your
oligibility to mnko the pilgrimage to the grave of the late
Private Willian Pe Atchinson at tho expense of tho Goverament.
In the ovond you dosire to mnke ¢he pilgrimege during the
summer wonths of 1831, 1632 or 1035, it ig reguested that you
notAfy this offico in arder that trrangemonts may be mde for
Fou.

For The Quartermhister Conowal,
Very traly gours,

: Re Bs SHANNON,
o captein, Qs N+ Corps,
Wi ‘;\( Ass, be



)

»

WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL y
WASHINGTON

iN rEPLY REFeR To QM 293 A-C
Atoh%%on, Williem F, = 608 Avgust 13, 1930

Mrs. J. B. Atchison,
Salitpe, Ala,

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved May 15, 1930.

The records of this office show that you are the stepmother of
the deceased veteran named above and in order that plans may be completed for
conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested you answer the following questions
by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this office

A\
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage. Qii
:§

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage? /Zley‘

2. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage

in the calendar year 19317 /;%227”

3. Please give your age and state your Age & 3;
health. Condition of Health 2,/ /)

4., Do you speak English?

T

5. What other language do you speak?

For The 9 General,
/Y
I
ry truly youra,1 f:?
- / _,‘ u‘\ ”I i i {f/«
A/ D HUGHES
Enclosures: Captain, Q M. Corps,

Envelope Assistant.
Act
Amendment

e, (B GleSiivreire
’ / A






IN REPLY REFER TC 3 A=l
Atchih'gon, William F, - 608 fjl;fl

®0 ®Q

WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

August 2, 1930

Mrs. J. B, Atchison,
Salitpa, Alabama.,

07

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an
Act of Congress approved March 2, 1929, enabling the mothers
and widows of the members of the military and naval forces of
the United States now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to
make a pilgrimage to these cemeteries,

Dear Madam:

The records of this office indicate that you were the
stepmother of the late Private first-class William F. Atchison
and in order to determine your eligibility under the Act to make
the pilgrimage to his grave it will be appreciated if you will
furnish the following information:

(1) Date of your marriage to the father of )8.;—& S /f 03

Private Atchison, M-/

(2) Were you married to Mr, Atchison at the
time his son entered the military service?

(3) Were you married to Mr. Atchison at the | %J
time of his son's death? 6
(4) If not, give date of your separation from him, ~—
e ;
(5) 1If Mr, Atchison is deceased, give date of M“ﬁ‘j
his death,

4
i ]{f/ / ;}j For
;

2 Encls, @ .
Act.
Env,

The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yowrs,

,
s{m

Captain/ Q. MJ Corps,

| Assistant



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY ReFeEr To QM 293 A-C

Atcm,:éon, William T. - 608 B

July 3, 1930

Mr. Joseph Lane Atchison
Riderwood, Ala.

Lear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved
May 15, 1930.

This office has no record of any person entitled under the Act
mentioned to make a pilgrimage to the cemeteries in Europe as the mother
or widow of the above named deceased service man. To complete the list
of eligibles and to assure that, if the above named man is survived by a
mother or widow entitled to make a pilgrimage she receive an invitation
to do so, it is requested you answer the following questions in the
space provided on this letter and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage.

1. Is the deceased survived by a mother? % /W( Wt/

If so, give her name and address: /ﬁaﬁVZﬂ’ gL?/f? 4252$22¢%4>41”’4’//
oL,

‘2, 1Is the deceased survived by a widow P
mfzjlilﬂluh.

who has not remarried?

If so, give her name and address:

3., Ias the deceased survived by any woman
who stood in loco parentis to him ac-
cording to the terms of Section 4 (al
of the enclosed Act as amended? ' |+l /-~

If so, give her name and adafesgl.;;ivﬁw. ¢

For The Quartermaster Génerhm 1§38

fx Very truly,y@u

Enclosures:
Envelope
Act

Amendment Captaln
Ass stant:



RIS Q ~ WAR DEPARTMENT ’
FFIGE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENER

WASHINGTON

DATE February 10 1930

NAME RANK SERIAL OTGANTIZATION DATE OF DEATH
Atchinson William F Pvt 1 el 97899 Co K 167th Inf July 31 1918

STATE Alabams CTY, NO. 608 GRAVD 36 ROV 24 BLOCK B
Check relationship Living

JOTER

Decea_g )((,—3(0{35

0 88 a0 o0

STEPMOTHER (For the

year prior to com- - 7 i /
‘mencement of service) Mo W»@ W
NAME / .
_MOTHER THRU ADOPTION ) W/ﬁ
AND (For the year prior 3 ﬁ/&. -
, to comnencement of i
ADDRESS service)

MOTHER IN IOCO PARENTIS
(For the year prior to
comaencement of service)

WIDOW
(Vho has not remerried)

: A
Veterans Bureau Claim Number
29/156
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in repLy rermr To QM 293 A-C : B
&hotdeen, WEilian Fe “June &G 1929.

| five 9. T, Abthinatu,
l Fhomaarilleg Abbs

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the coemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries”.

The records of this office show that you are the brodher of
$he. iabe Privato Pirss olcsn Wiildsm Pe AlaWinoon, Coely MTE Inls nhoge

vomaiug Ave now Axborred An the OQleowiamn focriew Al oo it ol
Teblss, 81810, Frmoce doua Qamyberys aermga?avc{?

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
an to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage. o

: Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother” and "widow". If the relative

is 4 stepmother, mother through adoption or any woman who stood in loco

parentisg to the decedent, a statement ag to her relationship is requested.
If he was -survived by a widow who has since remarried it 1s also requested
that a statement to that effect be made.

no postage.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

’ JOHN T. HARRIS,

2 inéls. : Major, Q. M. Corps,
Aci of Congress. Assistant.
En}elepe.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFPICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N répLy reFer To QM 293 A-M
i ptohineony Willlem Fo (0A) @ July 15, 1952,

| ppe Ja e Atohioon,
, galitpo, | .
T ,’ Alc, o

B N
. .pear Madam:

. The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
gor the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
:6rﬁbﬁried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe.

- : Your attention is particularly invited .to the fact that this is the last
,(pﬂrtuﬂity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
"mengioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
Iégg'yog will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
'wiii_pérmit the Government to make a monsy allowance to any mother or widow who

-doégﬂnot choose to make the pilgrimage.

)

o IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
- ARFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
"ﬁiﬁt HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

[ In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers

~and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation

st be made by this office several months in advance, It is requested that you

. answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided"” in the blank space

* pollowing the question. When you have answered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE

r DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not

~ make the pilgrimage during the years 1630, 1931 or 1932, There is enclosed a cireu-
- lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE MAKING YOUR DECISION.

f
i
|
g

. For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

| CHAS. W. DIETZ,
? Captain, Q. M. Corps,
2 Encls. - Assigtant.

" D| you DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19332 _______ . _ . _
: (Write answer here)

{Sign here) o




QM 293 A=N ¥March 17, 1932
Atchinson, Williem F. {(QA)

Mrs. J« B Atohinson,
Salitpa,
Alabens.

Deer Madams

Referonce is made to eorrespondence forwarded you from
this office relative to & pilgrimage to the grave of your stspsom,
the late Private first elass Filliem F. Atchinson.

It is noted you stated your health was poor, and in this
comseoticn you are advised thet persemnel to care for the comfort
and needs of the pilgrims will be provided and dootors end nurses
will bo available. During the past twO years many mothers in poor
health and of advanced age made the pilgrimags end appeared to have
venefited by the sea air and tho excellent care thoy received.

¢l  Ghould you recansider and desire to visit your stepsont's
grave this muming sumrer, it ic requested that you co notify this
offics’at the esrliest precticable date. You are assured that not
only will the pilgrimage be made at the expense of the Govermment,

but everything possible will be provided for your camfort end wel-
faro. - - -

.

C Pnr“'rha Quartermaster General.

-

Very truly yours,

A. D. BUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistent.



'WAR DEPARTMENT |
OFFICE & ,_fTHE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL !
‘'WASHINGTON.
\ N
IN REPLY REFHR TO QM 293—AM \ AR
Atchison,illjem Fe Pvd 1d (m.fﬁu U July 8,1931,

pys. .TntAﬁhhison,
Salitpa,
Alabamse

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimageés
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
%% of E%e Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.
° o

1)

“

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tiodglfor steamship transportation required during the summer of 1932
Zmustde made by this office not later than August 1st of this year.
; 1 is*therefore desired that you answer the question below by writing
“31the® of the words "Yes", "No", or "Undecided" in the blank space
ﬂéollogéng the question,

O

Jtl

As soon as you have ansvwered the question, please sign your
name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows
who did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during
1930 and are not making the journey in 1931.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,
A. D, HUGHES,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1932°%
Write answer here

' S8ign here




>
e

o0 AUE 15 AW 1

O

QM 293 A=M August 15, 1930,
Abohinsen, Wililam F, « GOS8

Wrgs Js Be Atchinson,

Dear Madam:

Receipt is sokmowledged of form letter completed
by you end your lebter of August 4, 193¢, relative to the
pllgrimage te the cemeteries of Burope, authorized by the
Aot of March 3, 1929, es amended Mey 15, 1950.

There is no provisien of law whereby & monsy ale-
lowauoe way be granted & mother or widow in the event she
is unable or does net desire to mske the pilgrimege.

The information submitted by you establishes your
eligibility to make the pilgrimege to the grave of the late
Private William F. Atehinson at the expense of the Govermment.
In the event you desire to meke the pilgrimage during the
sumner monthe of 1951, 1932 or 1938, it is requested that you
notify this office in order that arrangements may be made for
yous

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

"
L

PRTC \

Re B, SHANNON,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assisteant,

Q
2

|

{
(#2)



WAR DEPARTMENT

QOFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

e

Atehison, William F, - 608 August 13, 1930

Mrs. J, B. Atchison,
Salitpa, Ala.

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved May 15, 1930.

The records of this office show that you are the stepmother of
the deceased veteran named above and in order that plans may be completed for
conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested you answer the following questions
by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage?

2. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage
in the calendar year 19317

3. Pleage give your age and state your Age
health. Conditicon of Health

4. Do you speak English?

5. What other language do you speak?

\
. ‘S
> 3 - For The Quartermaster Genseral,
[ ;% Very truly yours,
Lo
o
3 w
2, Ve & A. D. HUGHES,
Enclesuress Captain, Q. M. Corps,
~ EnviZope Assistant.

Act
Amgndment



QM 203 A<M
¢ Atehison, Williem F, - 608 August 2, 1930

Mrs, J, Bs Atehison,
Salitpa, Alabams,

Dear Nadam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an
Aot of Congress approved March 2, 1929, enabling the mothers
end widows of the members of the military and naval forces of
the United States now interred in the cemeteries of Burope to
make -a pilgrimage to these cemeteries,

The records of this office indicate that you were the
stepmother of the late Private first-class William P, Abchison
and in order to determine your eligibility under the Aot to make
the pilgrimage to his grave it will be appreciated if you will
furnish the following information:

(1) Date of your marriage to the father of
Private Atehison,

(2) Were you merried %o Mr, Atchison at the
time his son entered the military servicet

(3) Were you married o Mr, Abchison at the
time of his son's death?

(4) 1If not, give date of your separation from him,

(8) If wr, Atohisom is deceased, give date of
his death,

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

A. D, NUGHES,
WL# Qs ul M’.,
sistant




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-C

Atchison, Villian FP. - 608 B .
July 3, 1330

Yr. doseph Lane Agchison
Riderwecd, Ala.

Dear Sirs

Your attention is invited to the'énclosed copy of an Act of
Congress of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved
May 15, 1930,

This office has no record of any person entitled under the Act
mentioned to make a pilgrimage to the Zemeteries in Europe as the mother
or widow of the above named deceased service man. To complete the list
of eligibles and to assure that, if the above named man is survived by a
mother or widow entitled to make a pilgrimage she receive an invitation
to do so, it is requested you answer the following questions in the
gpace provided on this letter and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage.

1. Is the deceased survived by a mother?

If so, give her name and address:

-

2. Is the deceased survived by a widow

who has not remarried?

If so, give her name-and address:

3. Is the deceased survived by any woman
who stood in loco parentis to him ac-

cording to the terms of Section 4 (a;
of the enclosed Act as amended?

If so, give her name and address:

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

Enclosures:
Envelope
Act A. D, HUGHES,
Amendment Captain, Q. M. Corps,

Assistant,



bt hac i gl et daty ool i Sl

QM 293 Al

s S;;;‘Dg{%:;“ Street,

Huwm, De Co
Dear Nadam:

Supplementing my letter of Octobar 24, 1929,
I am onolosing herewith, in compliance with your request,
two prints of a photograph of the grave of the lste Priwate,
first class Willdam ¥, Atchinson, Company K, 167th Infantry,
in the Oise~Aisne American Cemotery.

For The Quartermester Gemeral,

Very truly yours,

Ay Dy HUGHES,
'*“; Qe Ms Corps,
- Assistant,



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

INREFLYREFERTO.QE'E 293 A-"'C_ |
Atchison, William F. October 24, 1929

SUBJECT: Photograph of Grave.

TO: Chief, American Graves Registration Service in Europe,
20 Rue Molitor, Paris, France.

1. If possible it is requested that a Dhotograph be
mede and transmitted to this office, of the grave of the late
Private Williem F. Atchinson, Company K, 167th Infantry, who
is interred in Grave 36, Row 24, Block B, of the Oise Aisne
American Cemetery in France.

For The Quartermaster General,

e s i “ 7

% Y
““% e f’rﬁ‘"?"‘\:: ®

Captain, Q. A} C@ros,‘-u’}’ 199 G %

Assisbent ¢ k\ "*’@.M“ - 3

293, Atchinson,William F. lst Ind. % “‘Wwet/ét
June 6, 1930, Tot The Quartermaster General;&wa : og}f

Dc c. & 7?"_‘_!7!';-.'3;_-

In compliance with above instructions, a photegraph
has been taken of the grave of the late Private First Class
William ¥. Atchinscon, 167th Igf., 42nd Div., and two prints

are enclosed herewith., . %,
% 4 & - ™ C.”
fof WATUEL - - Y L X227
t_: X PRA re
l Bga " o Richard T. Ellis,
\~ W e Ceclonel,
2 Encls. ok S United States Army,

Photographs. €/ AR Chief,



-

295« Atehinason,William F, 1st Ind, ot/et

DJ\:go 6, 1930. Teos The Quartermaster General, Waghington,
- \

has been taken of the grave of the late Private,

In compliance with abeve m&ucﬁzohu a Ehatogz_faph
Willium ¥, Atchinescn 7th :tnt_miand Dive, and %wo pr%E )

are enclosed herewit oy R
0&{;\ ‘g\.\icv\ '
1 / CQ g SR 3 ) ]
] \ L - | 1 :
o] JuN 1O 9 e Richard T. Ellis,
: b § L w e 0N A< Celeneld
2 Encles \ZX v & ol United States Army s
Photographae e }\?_ N Chiefs
& Q =T 2 A 5




o 299 A=0
\ Atohdmon, Williem Fo Octobar 26, 1829

BUBJECT: Photogreph of Graw.

§0¢  Ghief, Amorican Gravos Reglstration Servico én Burops
%0 Rue Nolitor, Paris, Frouso. ’

1¢ X€ posnible it i3 wequogted that n photograph bo
made and tranmpitted to this offise, of the grve of +he latae
Privabe Willimm B. Atchincem, Compary K, 167¢h Infontry, who
ig interved in Greve 38, Row 24, Block B, of the Oiss Alamo
Ansrioan Couctery in Prancs.

FPor The Quartormaster Genoral},

A. V. RUGEES,
' Centain, Q. M. Corpn,
e Asstotant.




Qi 298 A-C

 Akchimon,; William Ps Qutober 24, 1929

Miga Sera Doyle,
1934 Calverd 8%.,
Viashington, Ds €.

Daar Madom:

Ticooipt is solnawledged of yowr lotber of Ostober 108,
1929, iu which requost is imde for o pholograph of the grava of
the lgte Privote Willim P, Atclibzom, Company i, 16Tth Infanbry,
vho lg intorred in tho OQige-Aione Amorican Cemeatory in Frunsg.

~ In thig cormeebion X regrot to advise you that there
aro no funds evallsdle to the War Dopartment for phstegrephing
grevas in the cemeterles in Burope, Howover, when tho Red Oross
somplaotod its warklof photographing the graves in thoe cemetorics
ovaracas, photogrephde supplicos wore left in the office of the
Chief, American Graves Regiatration Sorvise iw Burope. If theso
mpption sre st411 avalleble, 4 may bo poasible to obtain @&
photogPaph of the grave of this laba soldioer, Accordlogly, the
Chief of tho American Gravos Rogistrution Scrvico in Buropo,
hao thie doy been roguested to Twnish e phobogroph of the grave
if pocaiblo, aud tremenit tho sams to thie office. If roveived
4t will By forwarded to you for trangmitial o vho brothor of
the deceased,

for The Quartermaster Gonersl,

Very truly yours,
S ool 5 5, V)
S try ptain, Qe Mo Corpe,
t B 5 Agsd glant,
—_ )
(.D . ")

;



October 18, 1929.

From: Miss Sara Doyle, 1914 Calvert St., Washington, D. Co.

T0: Graves' Registration Service, 0ffice of the Quartermaster
General, Washington, D. C.

1. Thank you very much for the information furnished to
my inquiry of September 19',as to the location of the grave of

the late Private Wm. F. Atchisoar Co. K, 167th Infantry, 42nd Di-
vision. TR T AN PRI YN

2. I am informed that a picture of the grave will be
furnished on request. Am very anxious to secure this picture
for & brother of the deceased. If there is any cost incident there-
to, please advise\

3. The 1 gﬁtion as furnished by your office is: Grave
36, Row 24, Block B, ‘of the Oise-Aisne American Cemetery, Seringes-
et-Neslea Aisne, France.

Yours very truly,

s Al

~




GH 203 A-C

Kkchirom, Ti214m Pe Qetobay &, 1DZ0

SURIRCP:  Fhotogreph of Gravd,

203 ghiof, fmurican Graves Replotrabion Service in Europo,
_ 20 Kuo liolitor, Parig, Fransc,

1. If pogoible it is ruguastad thot o photagreph Bo
mede cnd Sranedtied to this ofifea, of Yhe greve of the lote
Private WHINen F. Abohingen, Company X, L07th Talotry, who
ig iuberrod im Grave 36, Rev B4, Blotk By of the Oise Adgnp
Americosn Oeeetery dn Froncoe '

Por The Quarternerker Gemoral,

o .
- Cer vae i
Lent Tt

) AQ D" mmv

Aspdabant,



4 298 A-C
Atehigen, WAL1ldom Pe Ootobey 24, 102D

Pioe Snvn Wﬁa
1914 Cnlvert 5%.,
Teshington, Do Co

Poae Hadams

Reanipt Lo solmevledged of your lotter o Ootobar 18,
1929, ia which request ic mada lor o photogroph of the grave of
the lote Private Wililan Fe Atokdom Company i, 30Wh Infrbry,
whe is Sobarred 4u the Olgo-Aisme Anorigan Gonglery &n Fronte

Iz thde gonnestion L regret (o advies you that thore
are ne funde avedlebla to the Var Depnyiment for photopgraphing
greves in {he cemctorics in Buropoe Howgver, wien the Red {roan
commlated ity workiof photegrnphing the praves in Vhe ocmstorden
GrorEeal, photographic mupplics wore i in tha office of tho
Chief, Ampion Groves Registration Servios in Puropo. If thess
mggmt@:a are still evadlablo, it nay Do possible to ohtain o
ghotograph of the grove of this lake coldior. Acsordinglys the
¢hief of the Amorican Orovom leglstratien Service in Duropo,
has this dny bem soguwsted to furaish o photogreph of tlw
if poggibles end trexsndt the came to thie ofideo, € reselved
4t will o fovanrdnd to you for transnittel to tho brothor of
the doconsed, : o

For Tho Quarkomnstar gdnoreld ,
 Very truly yowss,

A. B, RUGIES,
N  OCaptasn, Qe ©. Covpe,
Wb _ Assigtionhe



T Qi 295 4=C |
Atchison, “iliiom Pe Suphenher 27, 190

Bilcs Sara Doyle, A
1914 Qa.'h?ei"‘t Sﬁ., 3.?«"09

Tashinghon, Da Ce

Bocoipt is asimordledged of your lctter of
Soptoubor 18, 1929, remuosking the grave loowbion oF
tae lote Privato Tilllem Fe. Atohigon, Co. K, 167th
Infentry, 42:d Divielon.

In complianse with your roquesl, you eo

advissd tlnt the lato Privatc Abchicon 46 rled in
Srave 35, Row 24, Flook I, of the Olcc~-Afens Amevleun

fsmotery, Soringes-et-llcslos, Maeno, Franso.
n
— . Yor The Querbormactor fomerel,

Yory truly yours,

' =
g
R T AR ,
g 0 A. D, HUGHES,
©w ] Captain, Q« M. Corps,
Agsligtort,




September 18, 1929,

Subject: Burial Ground of Wm. F. Atchison.

To: Graves' Registration Service, QuC, Washington, D. C.

1. It is requested that the writer be furnished the
name of the cemetery in which the remains of Wm. F. Atchison rest.
He was with the 42nd Division, 167th Infantry, Co. “"K". At the
time of his enlistment he was living in Salitpa, Alabama.

2., If the location could be furnished that information
too, shall be gratefully received.

.—/C—L,_\

Miss Sara. Doyle,
1914 calvert st., N. W.,
Washington, D. C.




e _..1.

i 1
(Surnaimne.) i (Christian name | m full.) (Army serial num'
Pvt % Qo X, 167th Inf v

(Rank and OHW
State your relationship to the deceased-_._/j /

Do you desire the remains brought to the United States? . /)7/0/

(Ye- or no.)

I AP china on filliam 97.899 /o

If remains are brought to the United States, do you
wish them interred in a national cemetery? (Yes or no:)

1f you desire the remains interred at the home of the deceased, give full informa-
tion below as to where they should be sent:

&
N\

(Name of person to Teceive rema‘ns.) (Express oflice.) (Telegraph office.)

E;Tity or town.)

(Number and street or rural route.) (Clly. town-or pocl-olf‘ce_) g (Stato )
Read carefully the letter accompanying this card. 3—6713

(Number and street.) (State.)

(Sign here) .







WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

n REPLY REFEr To QM 293 A—C

Atohinson, Villiam P
608

"Brs Je Le Atohinsea,
Thomasville, Alas

Daar Birs

received to our communication dated ° 20, 1

Auge 27, 1929.

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been

%aking inquiry

concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased

gervice man above named.

These addresses are desired with a view to

ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-
grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred.

in
in

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions
the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
the enclosed envelope which requires no postage? '

Write answers in space below

Is the deceased survived by a widow who
has not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address:

If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the space opposite.

1f survived by a widow or mother does she
desire to make the pilgrimage?

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

2 Incls.
Act of Congress
Envelope

_ JOHEN T. HARRIS,
Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT ‘
' OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTOMN

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A—c
Aohfivaon, Willim F. June 8% 1929.

M. 7. L. Mchinson,
Thomasville, Ala,

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act “To enable the mothers.
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries"”. ' :

The records of this office show that you are the WHrother of
the late Privabe first clnsa William F. Abohingon, Co.K, 1674%h Inf« whose

remaing are now interred in the Oise«bisne Merican Jumet Borin
Nesles, Alsne, Framce. T

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who is entitleé under the provisions of the above gquot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimags, and if so, will you pleass furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widowe are entitled to make the pilgrimage. 5

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother" and "widow". If the relative
ig a stepmother, mother through adoption or any woman whe stood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is requested.
If he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it is also requested
that a statement to that effect be made.

Ef J!; your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires
no posfége. 2
. T
12 TF§ The Quartermaster General,
f ; =
. <L,
# ;t? o Very truly yours, _ |
= 4 /
= &8 © WV
id L=
w JOHN T. HARRIS, )
2 inecls. Major, Q. M. Corps, \
Act of Congress. Assistant. ;

Envelope.



QU 293 A-C
ATCHINSON, Willieam F. - Pvt. Octcher 24,1925

Hro. Jels Atchinson,
Thomasville,
Als .

bear Bir:

The Quartermaster uemerg\\daﬁpr invite your attention
to the inclcsed card whicih gives the pﬂr%ggont cemetery location of
the soldier's grave in which you are interested,

This Ampr+rﬂu M eHnY cermetery is cne of those to be main-
tained by the Urited Scatss for eil tine in Fuvope. HRach grave will be
markzd oy & headsicne of white marble, ol dignified design, wilh the
nene, rank, division, ¢rgarazation, date of soldier’s death and State from
which he cane. Headstones wili ve 9laced at ail graves in connection with
the liworovement work now in prugresﬁ as soun as possibhle and without wait-
ing for SpECqu action or regusst on the part of relatives.

W

Pleasz be acsured that in effecting removal of the dead, the
utmost reverential cere was exervised and more than wallingly accorded
by those who perforrs¢ this sacred duty. For the futurs, these graves
will be perpetually meiztamned by the Goverrnment in a manner befitiing
the last resting placs of our heroes.

Very truly yours,

L.Ws REDINGTON,
Najor, QellsCse,

Assistant.
%?D

1-Incl.
Record card.



. Oise= ne Cty. 608

G.R.S. FORM #114-A. STATION Seringes-et-Nesles, Aisne
To be prepared in triplicate. DATE__ January 19, 192@

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY
DISINTERMENT COMPARATIVE REPORT

Records of G.R.S. Headguarters. Discrepancy found upon exhumation of body

1. Name ATCHINSON, Williem F, (/.[u 10. Name

R e N R - i T 1010 o T S e TR i
38 oot 95 D R, 0 LA Rankon . gttt ) s
4. org. 0. K, 167%h Inf. %24/l 15, org. o il L Yy
5. D.D. July 31, 1918 14. (a) D.D Bis® MY e L
6. C.D 3T A T A e T G T 200D < Brdyle s g o oA e R e 1

Discrepancy found upon disinterment

7. Grave No. ool SEC AL ey 15, Grave No. T Sehi- % i
8. Ploy Bloek B Rowu e BAUN 1 Fo AR ot T e gt ROW, % s s
lah g s X P o 175 Vs i

18. Cemetery Oise-Aisne 19. Commune or town S_q;}gg_q_ﬁj;_g?___l!gs__lfs.
20. Dept. or County __Aisme 21. Country . Eymnee. . .ol

22. G.R.S. Hdgrs. Code No. 608

R3. Disinterred (Date) January 19, 1928 By | H.E.N.Stine

4. Inscription on grave marker:

Name ATCHINSON, William F. Serial No. 97899

Signature Junior Technical Assistant

PREPARATION

26. What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of

identification on body, give description of body in detail). .
Collar insigna- crossed rifles U.S.N.G. Wrist tag reads, W.F.Atchinson

Co. K, 167th Inf, -7899

_________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

M Y o S e i NG L A R
28. Nature of burial __ Pine box and burlsp, . .. . Coheh B {
29. Any discrepancy noted upon examination of body, as ﬂompared with G,R.S. records
guoeted above? . . ... e e T s s o N IATARS .
30, Body prepared and placed in casket: Date January 19 1928]33, ..... HENaStine
Sl darden ey DGR R
Signature of Embalmer, (Supervisor) C ;ff?ﬁ;%;ftm_.i ’
H.EoN.Stine e e



SHTIPMENT. (Show actual markKing of bex.) Box No.
321
DOl

34.

35.

Designation of body:
Name ATCHINSON, William Pe - oo Serial No. 97899
BRI WWEVD ¢, | e IRV IS Organization | CosikNnleTthGIntienc W, .0 N

I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and
accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the report above
is correct. '

Signature of G.R.S. Inspector_ ___ __\__ jﬂiztffziégﬂLiLLm ____________________
C.E.Spahn|)

36. Remarks 4 Shin YW A e P.M..,_Li_.__.._...,___--____-__-__--,-_
37. Shipped from point of Operation: (Date) DRI, O D SRR I
To point of Concentration _ g Lot o e T T A T o A A AR il ) Bt e

(Name)

38.

39,

40.

41.

42,

43.

Convoyer Signature Shipping Officer

Received at Rai}head or Point of Concentration: Date

By G.R.S. Representative

Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration:; Date

To Permanent Cemetery

A0 ke BB W RN
Convoyer

.............................................................................

Plot Blomk B ol L S TR SR Cw 24

G.R.5. Representative LA
William E, Moore, Superintendent,




G- R. 8. Form. No- 16-A Place Oise-Aisne Cty.608

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL ... sem.19,1028.

‘Pu\NK Sohn ?Vt' et LV ORGANIZATION o ,,CQ',K’,, 1671;11. Inf. kel

2. Disinterred (date) : From (give complete location) : )

Jane.19¢,1928, Grave 36 Block B Row 24

By : Group ey Cty' LY e Ll IO ) ) SR e LR S L B 4
3. Reburied (date) : ! In {give complete location) :

, Jan.19,1928, Grave 36 Block BRow 24 7

By : Group ct-‘f' St it vt Nature of ReburialCawked. - -

4. < Report as to nature of original burial’and eondition of body upon disinterment :
__Pine box & burlap

5. (@) Identification tags : Buried with body?... .. .Yes . On grave marker ?-......Al+8trip

H) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :
[ .

Collar insigna - Crossed rifles USNG - Wrist tag reads
W,F.Atchinson Co.K,167th Inf, ~7899

6. What does examination of body show as regards the following identifying items ?

(a) Height (actual measurement) bl ol U e ks

(6) Weight (estimatoed) .
(¢) Hair—Color
Quantity
Characteristics
‘—((/a tHair on face—Color
[Location
Quantity
{#) Permanent marks on body (.ﬂlcl scars, peculiarvities,

or missing parts)

7. Diginterment }é/?;.' e S SO (e 2
supervised by VT e i D .\;‘lj)!‘r_\'\i‘{l : .,j R R ST
ot 1 Lty i
i Titl " /( . L I \:I
(1 itle) "'\__3" i o
a, R{'ln“l'l"l:ll Vo
supervised hy Approved : T

{1'irled



-

(INSTRUCTICNS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF G.R.S. FORM NO. 16-A

Enter informafion, as noted bblow, on reverse side of sheet in the corvesponding nwmbered
space. This form is supplemental to and is to be forwarded with G. R. S. Form l-a, reporting
reburial locations. To be used in answer to Question 26, Form L14, in case no means of identification

. 1 rt *

on body.

i 1. Show soldier's name, serial number, rank and organization, andby wohmdisinterred andireburied.

2. Give date and accurale information as to location from whicli the body was disinterred
and the group and unit which made disinterment. !

3. Give date and
whicly made reburial,

accurate  information as_to location of rveburial and the group and unit
and how reburial was made —in casket, waoden' hex, ete.

/
- state to what degree decomposition has progressed, whetherreeoznition is possible, and how the
])ody was originally buried —in a casket, box, burlap, ete. This statement should be as complete as

possible.

\ \

9. (@) State whether identification tags were found buried with body and on orave marker
by reporting * Yes”

@ TN SO

(6) State whether or unot body appears to have bacu a hospital case. Were any identifying
articles' found in or on body or grave? List any pervsonal effects, *letters, monev-order receipts,
and the like found on hody or in grave. Give any and all information which it is thought might
be of use in identilying the-body, other than that tabulated under Item No 6.

y

6 Give all information as to body description and dental chart as nearly corrcctly as the
condition of the hody will allow. Items (e) and (/) under the body. description: are very impn':'-i'mt
and- should he very complete. The dental chart is also wery important. anil should be filled in
There are 32 teeth to be accounted for, as shown by the numbers on the e hart -
Beginning at the middle line in hoth upper and lower jaws, the teeth are arranged symmetrically
on either side and classed as ineisors (cutting teeth), cuspids or caninek (tearing teeth), bicuspids
(chewing teeth); and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination should he made and

with creat carve.

findinzgs charted
waorle, fillings,

19

caries

cover the followmg hasic econditions: Lost, teeth,, crowned teeti, bridge!

(cavities ol decay), dentures (plates), and any, deformiity of jwas foundg.

MISSING TEETH

N

All teeth missing through previous
extraction (not fhose iractuved or
displaced by recent swounds) should
b seratehed out, thus @

TOOTH P‘HSSING

CROWNED TEETH

BRIDGE WORK

FILLINGS

”
Block in solidthecrown of tooth (lalel
I cald, poreelain, or gold and porcelain),
this :

PORCELAIN CROWN
OLD CROWN

- GOLD anp DOPCELA N BRIDGE

Bloek in H‘Iiil] the erown ol taolh (label GOLD BRIDGE

aold bridge.gold and poreelain bridge)
thu

"\.L.Q iLLING

: ] P OLD FILLING
Draw filling on tooth aecurately as i £ GOLD. FILLING

,GOLD FILLING, .
{} GOLD FILLING

possible (bloek in and label guld,
silvery cement), thus : 3

)

CARIES (CAVITIES)

DENTURES (PLATES)

i -~
R W3
. & ~CAVITY
2 DE.CAYED

8

DECAYED
Outline  location and size ol cavity.

shade in thus s |

Draw diagram of velative size and shape of plate black in teeth attached and indicate
retaining clasps on natural teeth swith the word = elasp ©
bl

7. Shew name of person supervising the disinterment amd the name and title of the person

approving saue.

8. Shiow name of per=on supervising the reburial and the name angl title’ of the person approving

sdame.



7674 COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMﬁNS DATA

1. Locarrox Ixpex Carp:
n | I)a"' {{)

(a), Name . Atehison, Willism P. . . & Ser.No. 97699 . .
# f

() Rank .. Private Gtonnization.. .. 00 8 3 OFthudndss 8

(¢) Date of death T=31=18. . (@) Cause, of denth e/ SN SIS

II. RecistraTION CARD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):

(@) Grave No. .34 .______ Row ..== . Plgthl 07 A0 = D O s W YR Sk DI
() Emerg. Address ... MZaJaLe _Abtchingn (brother) Thomasville, Ale. .. .
III. Files of soldiers dying from contagious diseases .._.=mm==r L el Ve a3 CER . gF12.

IV. A. G. O. DﬁSPOSITION CarD: f Date of receipt Ll Pt 8 Y i
Wad £l ) : T
(@) Name ¥ =tis . (b) Relationship
frfmso i AN WP ASEIE "‘.‘J ’ B R RO AL B MR ey i
(c) Addibss ¥/ N AL ARANLLL, Cfo 0 S T N e v S
e R A L B LT A AR B L8 P ) Y YA IR AT O ; ;
(d) Remains to be brought to U. S.? i - /E:'_’_g... ...........................................
5 ey T S SRR AL R,
(e) To be interred in National Cemetery in U. S. at _________ o IR o N O A B ST
(f) Shipping instructions upon arrival of body in U. S. .....__ ST f im0 S et e NORERIS B O P AL
(9) Disposition instructions if not brought to U. S. ... e I

Examiner’s Initials _____,zf,"__f_.-:.\.-_“_"_i‘_'_'_ _____ Date __-Z.}.'_:.._/..fij __________________ , 1920,

V. A. G. O. CoRRESPONDENCE shows communication from Y B NN

. o 777/ ) & = A
Examiner’s Initials W~ Date . [ 3.7 4 / 0 N o )
» ,l { q"
VI. G. R. S. Fries, CorrEsPoxDENCE—shows as follows: Lot L 00 il L2 0 oo o
____________________________ -r _Ji____\.;z-',___---_---_A--—-——----------——----——-_-__-.._-__-__-.._ﬁ-_ﬁ_,--Ta-_.________.__________,___”‘,‘ﬁ___
& 4 Vs
{ r( / ‘
______ £ A= Y L =t 0 PR T S SR PR A B O AR LI 0 (RS S
(@) Cancellation memos referred t0% o P T Y e
es ‘" i
- 5 3 oo s /’
Bxaminer's Initials A=t ® . Bages ¢ R S STl , 1920
COUNTRY "RAL CE CeyeTERY NO\ o000 SanEr No. .. .98 iy -
G R: S. lf"iﬂ\l'mi 'N'l'- 115 qhie Make FForm No, 1i~1— 4 o
Amended Apr.l 6, 1829 =73 y & y .
1 11% .
y FORM 115 w
{ b bt e v : &




, Checked by ______ ¥e tnlth, [ 1920.

cable on cx e, 1920

letter on ______ [~ -_[_J_:_—:_-_, 19%

(o Bt O PRV e %f.‘.’/..—.—..f?:fd

Following advice forwarded to Europe by

CORRECTIONS

CHANGE OF ADVICE. Actiox TAKEN.

Desires body be -_____________ LAY ATy B L ‘ |t e R S e s e S

Body to Delstippad o L LEaa it e e e o D et N o A e AU B N

NS USEENSION IREMARKS J-o ot - ST ot 8 S S o & el R L LN £ :
___________ L vl IR M0 N ot Ao 0 [P Aol 14 D AN 7 L IO ¢ 2 ST e SRR 1 T ) SRS B



i _—

G. R. 8. Form No. 126

Y | o B9 i
A ® @ B W

o "6FF1‘6E oF 'DHE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL, OFTHEARMY e st et

SRR e CCEMETERIAL'DIVISION ! e "‘“"‘f ,jﬂ:ﬂ,’mﬁ

e A P e e L AN ST T Y WY ide .
i :-/ | ' A o oot f ', H ,m '“ e ' I A Y YAt e !i& . ;‘-‘U" REAEPRNS (O
SULTLHT L KL PN TR Pyt g o e Lo TR

FROM:. . Ohief. Cemeterial Division, O. Q. M. G. . A - | . ‘
To: » i EA 4 ?’al’h I'm &Wh@%’%m Thoregydllo. Alee, e O RE T o .
Smm,. Hahilns ot ﬁi&,ﬁ&mwb ewwm« ez o mo.e*enea 8us K, 16744 Inf,

u ' J',I.'.‘u ¢ ]1/ oo il }"\; TN 4 Doty ‘:'xf(:."'_ N TEAN RS L.Vll)' LR A E e y(.]g‘

o Fer TR o br e e R N TSN  PRE LS SIS DU PYPRNRETI DU T IO
ramaininmﬂ-ﬁ?d.\ Tt R D I L

AN S D YR S AL ST "fi R S AR SR 1 B RO DR N A A1 | B I

AN P RT NC AN iy SRS RALITRAN L TN S .:yw.v' R RPN A T A0 '; Ly AL AVIR Lh

L I these are not, the correct mstructlons, please correct them. Ma.ke correctlon.s on reverse Slde of this
sheet *" i T oiemrh ERDRS
) The-nearest next of kin’ niay choose between, (1) return of ‘the body to'any: a,adress ' the Unitéd States}
2 (2). interment in the Natmnal Cemetery, Arlmgton, Va., or any other Na,tlona.l Cemetery, or (3) body to
remammEurope T e T
A .-.;,--'.u'. L, ' s"' ._‘H‘-"-.:)
By authonty of the Quartermaster General C res C. PR,
ST S o ““"I/o,e'u,t Colonel, U:S'Armxy
Jive . :
' If q,ll blank spaces below are not filled out, it will necessitate a return of thls pa(per.(and 8, SERIOUS
DELAY in' the shipment of this body.x :State in each: oasenWHETHER «or .ot these relatives are STILL
LIVING.

Was soldier married ? S T D LTI e ey
NAME OF— NO. AND STREET. : - TOWN. . - BTAPE.- -
) A gt
Soldier’s widow

Soldier’s children. { 2 A e eteaman | bt e e een e epeemnn
(Nameoldeatﬂmt) ; ’

‘ L T RN . PR

Father. : Ll : SR .
Mother .

Date . ‘ Signature

Address - Relationship
ImporTANT.—CAREFULLY read instructions before filling out this paper. 37360 (ovER.)



\ - ‘\ I '
‘**‘ULW;“_,, 192
I, the undersigned, am th and fearest living next M&Yo&.h -named
e igned, am the Gt and fiearest living next of bthe i@Qlin n Ine'.:
qoldler, and desire the followm,% dlsposmon of his remains; viz: o REMg, o
(Sthke out all except the one showing the disposition desired.) i ‘WEHSE Ay :l.f‘t)} ;
_ _ " BOT 5,
1 Acx stated on first page of this sheet.
2 To be returned to the U S. and shlpped to
(Name.)
T e
S ;I{o'.b.e'netllrned to the U S. and buried in .. - Na.tlonal Cemetery

4. To femain in Europe, for burial in a permanent American Cemetery

Si‘gna.turah

TITLUTL L

INSTRUCTIONS FOR FILLING OUT.

1: i[f definite instructions for the disposition of & body are not received from the next of kin within two
weeks; of its arrivdl at New York, burial will be made w1thout further notice -in. the World War Sec'tlon, o‘f
Arlmgton National Cemetery. .

2. The transfer of bodies will be made ENTIRELY at Government expense. *~ = . . =~ i "7

3. This paper MUST B SIGNHD BY THE PERSON WHO IS THE NEXT of kin IN T]':[E ORDER
shownmthe square on the other side of this sheet.,. . .. .. I IE TRIP RN STRPR AL R

4. This papet mudt be 'rbturned showing the natde Mﬂ addtess of each of the tiearest next of kin in the
spaces prowded therefor on the other side of this sheet

5. If ‘thete are TimoF childrsn of the decessed selﬁxer smd o mdow, the LEGALLY APPOINTED
GUA.'R.DIAN of the chlldren should a,scertam their wishes a.nd act for them in thJs matter

6. If YOU are not the nearest next of kin, please ask the nearest next of k1n if hvmg near you, to ﬁll
out this paper. e o ) e T R

7. If YOU are not the nearest living next of kin and do not know who or where the nearest rela.tlves
afe, please Alll sut this paper AT ONCE and mail to this office. -+ - .

8. You are requested to return this paper AT ONCE in order to avoid delay in the case of this body.
9, -Use the inclosed envelope—pay no;postage.

Nore.—INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE DISPOSITION OF REMAINS will be issued by this office upon the properly executed
authority of the legal next of kin in each case: The, widow. is the first person having disposition of the remains of her husband.
Should there be no widow or children, the father an& in turn (upon his decease), the mother, is the proper authonty The
brothers, in order of semonty, and then the sfstefiin okder.of Hehl6#isy; if there are no brothers, rank next in authority to
decide. Underan opmmn rendered by. the Judge Advocate General of the Atmy, if 8 widow has remarried she forfeits her right,
and the next of kin as given above will make demszon ) L 87860




ﬂ‘? ™ bt e

P . _ File 15691 - ..

COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS- DATA . '

‘I, LOCATION INDEX CARD: . ' ;

Afcmglaan,) William F. ; - 97809 g s
a)ANEme. . it G &7, VR V0 (0 o) Ser. Noe RNy U 2
SN e do. B aeywn gy | e V0

............... 7;31;ltgganization..,...........-..ﬂﬁ.‘-.........._..... | A

(b) Rank.
Couse ofl | Bt ARSI B S S ORI R
(c) Date of death desth

.................................................

1T, P_’:f}ISTRATIONféﬁD.—(Check REE"C&rd Inf, igainst Loc.Ind.}nf.): E ;
(2) Grave‘ﬁg.“__”;uﬁﬁg . lot

MR TY P
o JuLis  AtenLhed n (Brothé?) ' Phomasville, Alé.
00 1000 o Colan L e o SR S TSI e T L) Tl T TEA A SR

(cable on// ..... 192
ttal o 92
/.

VII, SUFPLIENTARY REQUESTS

Date of Relationship _ gL
and. Source £a0_agne s L e Action taken
e i s s e i s R 8 8 ¢ o e e OB S B e et 1 3t S e (B 8 s s GBI,

S e v j ‘,’ .
VilI, Form 115 received from G,R.5, Hoboken, %, o e 5-//‘-?- ----- “e- lng

e

COUNTRY
4. R.5¢ FORM 115+A

i 1920
Aegus® PRAN OK 608 92

CEMETERY N ' SHEET WO.
Wi LI Y °

50666,/ NB

\ﬁMK/M- [-ZY¥-Z/



"

WAR.. DEPARTMENT

__ae \ -
Officgﬁgﬂ&ﬂgé Quarteymaster General of “he AArmy
; =)

’ AU Oy G4 i, g
|
|
|

> \ Washing
&\«1‘5" )  Washington
i o7
GeReSs Form 8= «A=0 ; \
Information rcquf"taM of A.&.O. ﬁw Date 12/11/20
File No. x-mw.Pfle-:y.x:i.s‘l;ra":j.cm. LS L T}f@
. h By
From: The Quarbuxm¢,tcr General, U, S, Amy, (Cemeterial Divisioh) SO

To The Adjutant

; : el i MERR) ¢ AT A
General of the Amy, 6th & B ST, NoW.,Washidgton, D, C, ‘%ﬂ#
Subject Information required for (G.R.S.

Lie
confirmation of

T is reduested that the items
all infomation shown.

BODY UESCRIPTION

/ P y
i/xa. Surname  JAtkhises AP f. Date of death  7/51/18 #7(
A , ) §-71
‘JA \ ‘,_l;‘, 1110
b, Christian name Yo » 8« Cause of death K4 (7
Ce Serial Number 97899 A n. Authority (C. Ou57)
B \\\ f e A : i p
ds  Organizatio: 0o Ko 167th Inf. 7%, Emerrancy address
e, Rank Private | j+» Relationship

DENTAL CHARTS

o i ok -~ - Pl
(8ee page 72 of the Service Record) ( Ses Fhysical report of

émination prior to enlistrent)

A+ ‘Age of enlistment
&, Sirike out teeth missing
By Color of eyes
. R LT S T ol B LR WSS
Cs Color of hair upper right upper left
dy Height 8 7.6'54.3,3°) 12 84 .6 6.7a
3 lower right lower left
e, Weight
f. Permanent marks and
physical defects at
enlistment (01d Iractures or bioaks)
H. L, ROGHERS,

Qu&rtgﬁﬁaster General U.S,A,

CEMETERY NO+ 608 / £
L) O 4 2 ¢ £~ = ’; vy
A L P CONNER 1
10+ LLELLy — & g 3 LIV AR L i
oo 1 ik ; W' Lisut, Q.M.C, 0
By # &7 i e f P 3‘1
ik L o & ©




Card Dept. #15

G.R.S., Form Nos ?- Contral IHecords Liaison.
licmo For: Ge.R.S5. roprosentative, C.R,0.
sunJicT: Information required for G.H.Sa

Te Itcms checkod arc to be completed: \
Suinmorc: Atchison \9"
Numbcr: 97899 N @
First memes William F. A

Renics Pvt .

Commanye :
Crgenizations 16’?1:]:1. s Infantry \N
Dete of ceath:

— —— o — P
— T e e e St et

Crusc:

Pl=cc:

Location of hosyitals 7
I-Tvm'uor i by L/
0las 1 1]

ll‘.ci.:'.b.l.\’ u.[ur e J- Ls Atchlnso:ﬂ,

i
E\j) Relationshin: brothere.
lv‘(/ Addrcss: Thomasville, Alabama

() futhority:
uui_lcb'r'll'l = O‘
Pelogram froms

doteds
(@ Aonorted to Vashington:
G0N os:
(Undcrscore the"official' C.C.)
) Romnarics:
( ) Show prosent stotus on rovorse sidos

CHARLES C. *ILRCI,
LiO'l"b 0—00101101 9 '\_;,n—i:o C L Ub So i‘..

Initials of Roporter:



\  FIZLD RECORD.. e
AN\ave LDOATIONY
_ir GRAVE LOCATIONE
AV CONPIBMED

» \\ &+ 7 LOCATION OF THE GRAVE OF

A taobhi so i 97899 i Wees B als Ayl e I

(Surname.) (Number.) (First Name and Initials.)

Private Lo K e Eh Indfy

e SR AR S R RRERR I GO
' DATE.OF BURIAL. Approximabely. Aug..5/18.
 Reburied Battlefield Cemetery 8/17/18
PLACE OF BURIAL j}:attl efield .Cemetery. in
(Give Cemetery, "i‘lo%xn‘en'tmll I})%pa?t%;n?f Map reference
must specify clearly what map is used. ‘ ;
Battlefield Cemetery.l/8 kilometer
wegt..of La.Croix: Rougs. I'me,..Conde~.
en-Brie Map 1:20000 at Cross-point:
of. coordinates 267490 .-.192,60 335F

]
l
!
]

v e | DR i

N Field. sketch. . No. A-Wynmee..........
 GRAVE NUMBER.. 100 ... . ROW LIS S b el
| : §Name Pegh......... &N JCrosst. .. L€S.. ..

'I ‘
. 11 Bottle?. ..... e
] : 4 ¢ _"-‘ (':-.“
Was one buriedivith boaﬁp A e gl TN

Was one faBfen to name peg
stake us L grave mark

If name own and ta
should bE given here:

................................ ol

REPORTED BY: -Cha rles J .". Wiynpe.
2nd Lt.Inf.U. Sc.{- Om'd‘g.

.::"i..,,..“ 4. G AP - (R
| Group CS%n;[[’l}’rl}}ndLﬁ%:%%[Eﬁgg Tg)ﬁ&gﬁ ?.IM"
’l(h%gpyﬁilﬁgojb@%‘e!:t to Chief of Graves Ré"éisf};t'ion Service. J
H



* o B0
GRAVE LOCATE’ON“‘;‘KNé /

LOCATION OF THE GRAVE OF

e 77]%..7 ..... A

(If‘lrst Name and Iultmls )

; (Surn_:%me )_ (\'umber )

" {Rank)

Tt M U
DATE OF BURIAL... /. .. caz. /.

Ay e
PLACE OF BURIATL_ s 7<= o /.zﬂ_.../...ef:‘f_‘.a.;.“_;.

(Give Cemetery, Town and Department.) Map referenee
must specify elearly what map is used.

:ﬂ ; il
i ;/K) o JLAL — e o ﬂ/’l{:{{:,;1§(’\|

-GR:’LVE NUMBER. . &+ . I I b el el et

3

HOW MARKED: \amc—PwT‘“ ........ Cross?.‘%{{-:ﬁ.~ ENE

_ Headboard T ........ —Bottte........
IDENTIFICATION TAGS:

A

Was one buried with body ’/*/}/ .........................

Was one fastened to name peo' or—>
stale used as a grave marker ?. 7 ,‘.4 ......................

]
]
2
]
]
]
]
]
]
]
]

'If name unknown. and tags m1ssmg, sepiption and marks
~ should be given here: \

REPORTEDBY' HoAt. Y
, P 38

70 ,
:.. & fu— ».k:'..../\.fr.wff. IU; %i//{d/( erC/ .....

; (Swnatum and Rank of l{ofmrtmg Officer.) /7

; \\,
\"J
A\

;This portion to be sent to Chief of Graves Registration Service.



Address reply to. 4 WAR DEPARTMENT |

DIRECTOR OF PURCHASE &./ STORAGE I:tzotezb:w:a?oijlt“ll’l ioivlaie vl einlblalElaioTalb a0 b 0T 0 b) AsEbm} STORAGE
Munitions Building ‘ WASHINGTON

Hovember 26,1819,

Y s
% !4 o - e
F

 293.8 (Atoﬁxﬁamwmim Fe)GoReBe G
Graves Beglﬂtraﬁion Servicee |
Honorgble Jodm MoDuffie BEemse of Represontatives,Washington,De
Looation of Graves N

3o Your lotter of Hovembor 18th hos been referred to us by
the Adjutant Gonornl of the Aymy for replye.

B¢ Tho records of thin office chow Private Uilliam FeAtehinson,
$#97609, 00eKs, 167th Infantey killed in action July 51,1918, buried in
grave $300, Ferc-ans=lardenois,Aisne,imericm Oemotory, disinterrcd cmd
roburied Juno $,1919 in Grave $34, Ssotion J, Plot #1, Soringes«et-Nesles,
Adonge '

By sathority of the Quartermaster Genoralg

Cherles QePierae,
MtﬂJW. Q. o °0m
Chief,Graves Registeation Sorvices



JOHN McDUFFIE
1ST DIST. ALABAMA q

Ctheest phvsa Iy sy of Representatives W S.
Washington, 8. d.

Nov. 18, 1919.

The 4Ad jutent General,
Washington.

Dear Rir:

Will you kindly furnish me -at your very
esrliest convenience with s detailed stetement of
where, wvhen, end how the soldier, William F. Atchinson
who wes in the "R. B. D." snd who was killed in sction
about July 31, 1918 in France, met his death.

Please slso give me the number of his grave
and its present location. AT

Phenking you for an esrly respomse, I am,

Mgst sincerely,

This soldier w he scn of Mr.

Salitpa, Alab

L4

% REC’D RECORDS BR. A G, 0, NQV 19 |

(/" . ///,/7, 7 F

N 7 S s (2

Y



201 (Atohinson, Wm.P.)DR 1st Ind. AMC 1-218

Var Department, A.3.0., Hovember 22, 1919.-Fo Chief, G raves Registration
Service, Vashington, D Co

1. Porwarded with the request that Hon. John HoDuffie, House of
Ropresentatives, be furnished direct inform:tion concerning location of
grave in gho case of William F. Atchinson. Congressman MoDuffle has been
advised of this referenca.

2. The records of this office show that this soldier, a msmber
of COs K, 167 Infantyy was killed in action July 31, 1918.

By order of the Secretary of War.

Pﬁo.Hamg
i Par
The Adjutant General
' Per



o @

e

201 (Atchinson, Wm.F.)DR 1st Ind. AMC 1-218

Var Department, 4.G.0., November 22, 1919.-%o Chief, Graves Registration '
Service, Washington, D. C.

1, TFowwarded with the request that Hon. John McDuffie, House of
Representatives, be furnished direct informztion concerning location of
grave in ghe case of William F. Atchinson. Congressman McDuffie has been
advised of this reference.

2. The records of this office show thut this soldier, a member
of COs K, 167 Infantry was killed in action July 31, 1918.

By order of the Secretary of War.

P, O, Ha.r“:is.
The Adjutant General
(8 Per g RC




